

**Court No. - 78**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2791 of 2023

**Appellant :-** Faisal

**Respondent :-** State Of U.P. And 3 Others

**Counsel for Appellant :-** Sudhir Dixit,Smt. Richa Dixita,Utkarsh Dixit

**Counsel for Respondent :-** G.A.

**Hon'ble Raj Beer Singh,J.**

As prayed, put up on 7.12.2023 within top ten cases.

**Order Date :-** 5.12.2023

HR