



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2791 of 2023

Faisal

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Rajendra Prasad Shukla, Smt. Richa
Dixita, Sudhir Dixit, Utkarsh Dixit
Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 92

HON'BLE TEJ PRATAP TIWARI, J.

As prayed, list this case in the second week of July, 2026.

(Tej Pratap Tiwari,J.)

May 1, 2026
Manoj